

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1249 OF 2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMARI GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and Office Report for directions)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ramesh Kr. Haritash, Adv.

Dr. Sukh Dev Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent will file
Statement of Case within three days hereof.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master