

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1249/2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMARI GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for early hearing)

Date : 24/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 25.03.2015 as first  
case.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.03.25  
16:42:20 IST  
Reason: